

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16008 Version: 1 Name: Polling location for Wards 16, 17 and 118

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/15/2009 In control: PLAN COMMISSION

 On agenda:
 10/6/2009
 Final action:
 11/17/2009

 Enactment date:
 11/20/2009
 Enactment #:
 ORD-09-00163

Title: Amending Sections 15.02(16), (17) and (118) of the Madison General Ordinances to change the

polling location for Wards 16, 17 and 118.

**Sponsors:** Joseph R. Clausius

Indexes:

Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/3/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass
10/20/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass
10/6/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	
9/15/2009	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Referred for Introduction	

### **Fiscal Note**

An estimated \$1,500 will be required to send notice to registered voters. Funds are available within the Clerks's Office 2009 Operating Budget. No additional appropriation is required.

## Title

Amending Sections 15.02(16), (17) and (118) of the Madison General Ordinances to change the polling location for Wards 16, 17 and 118.

#### **Body**

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance changes the polling location for Wards 16, 17 and 118 from Streets East to HyVee.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

- 1. Subsection (16) entitled "Ward 16" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:
- "For purposes of the November 4, 2008 election and for all elections thereafter, the polling location will be Streets East, 4602 Sycamore AveHyVee, 3801 E. Washington Avenue."
- 2. Subsection (17) entitled "Ward 17" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:
- "For purposes of the November 4, 2008 election and for all elections thereafter, the polling location will be Streets East, 4602 Sycamore AveHyVee, 3801 E. Washington Avenue."
- 3. Subsection (118) entitled "Ward 118" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:
- "For purposes of the November 4, 2008 election and for all elections thereafter, the polling location will be Streets East, 4602 Sycamore AveHyVee, 3801 E. Washington Avenue."